FILE NO. 002223

RESOLUTION NO. _____

[Commendation]

Resolution commending and honoring Sue Bierman for her distinguished service as Supervisor of the City and County Of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Supervisor Sue Bierman was elected in 1992 and re-elected in 1996 to serve the people of the City and County of San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, Supervisor Bierman has served this community with due diligence; and, WHEREAS, Supervisor Bierman's strong sense of ethics and compassion has been exhibited by her concern for human and social policies that relate to the broader community; and,

WHEREAS, Supervisor Bierman's devotion to ensuring that planning and land use decisions take into consideration the diverse needs of the people of the City and County of San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS. Supervisor Bierman has carried several pieces of controversial legislation to preserve affordable housing and protect low and moderate income tenants; and,

WHEREAS, Supervisor Bierman has served on the San Francisco County Transportation Authority, Bay Conservation and Development Commission, Metropolitan Transportation Commission, Association of Bay Area Governments, Peninsula Joint Powers Board, and numerous Board of Supervisors' Standing Committees, including, but not limited to, as Chair of the Public Health and Environment Committee, Vice Chair of the Finance and Labor Committee, and as a Member of the Housing and Social Policy Committee; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the members of the Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the officers, employees and citizens of this City, do hereby take public recognition of the distinguished contributions which Supervisor Sue Bierman has made to the welfare of this community, and

Supervisors Ammiano, Becerril, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1 11/30/00 do express to her their appreciation for her high quality work, their thanks for her presence, and their hopes for the best in her future endeavors; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a framed copy of this resolution be tendered to Supervisor Sue Bierman as a token of the great affection and respect in which she is held by the Board of Supervisors.

Supervisors Ammiano, Becerril, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 2 11/30/00



Tails

Resolution

File Number: 002223

Date Passed:

Resolution commending and honoring Sue Bierman for her distinguished service as Supervisor of the City and County of San Francisco.

January 2, 2001	Board of Supervisors — SEVERED FROM FOR ADOPTION WITHOUT														
	COM	IMIT	TEE	REFE	REN	CE .	AGEN	DA							
January 2, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED															
					~		D '	T	т	7 /	77	C	т	3.7	

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee File No. 002223

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 2, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

JAN 1 2 2001

Date Approved

File No. 002223